

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**908 WRIT PETITION NO.12981 OF 2022**

**DAMODHAR DADARAO BOKADE AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
RAM NARSU GORE DIED  
THROUGH LRS ANUSAYA RAM GORE AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioners: Mr. Momle Uddhav L.  
AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. G. O. Wattamvar  
Advocate for Respondent Nos.1/1 to 1/6:  
Mr. G. V. Sakale

...

**CORAM: ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**DATE: 12<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2023**

**PER COURT:**

1. Two weeks time is granted to file reply.
2. List this matter on 21.02.2023.
3. Reply, if any, shall be filed before the next date.
4. The interim arrangements made by order dated 19.12.2022, at paragraph no.4, to continue till then.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]**