



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

933 WRIT PETITION NO. 12981 OF 2022

DAMODHAR DADARAO BOKADE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
RAM NARSU GORE DIED THROUGH LRS ANUSAYA RAM GORE AND
OTHERS

...

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. S. G. Sangle, Addl. G. P. for Respondent-State.

...

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 19th SEPTEMBER, 2025

PC.:-

1. None for the Petitioners.
2. Place the matter for dismissal on 16th October 2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)