



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 12981 OF 2022

DAMODHAR DADARAO BOKADE AND ANOTHER

*VERSUS*

RAM NARSU GORE DIED THROUGH LRS ANUSAYA RAM GORE AND OTHERS

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13144 OF 2025

IN WP/12981/2022

....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Salunke Vasant Digambarrao , Mr. Deshmukh Mahesh S., Mr. Kuldeep Subhashrao Patil And Ms. Mohale Rekha.

Advocate for Respondent No.1 and 2: Mr. Ganesh V. Sukale

...

**CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.**

**DATE : 10.12.2025**

**PER COURT :**

- . Stand over to 17.12.2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

**( SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)**