



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

986 WRIT PETITION NO. 12981 OF 2022

Damodhar Dadarao Bokade And Another
VERSUS

Ram Narsu Gore Died Through Lrs Anusaya Ram Gore And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. V. D. Salunke

AGP for Respondents: Mr. R. B. Dhaware

Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 : Mr. Ganesh V. Sukale

Advocate for Respondent Nos.1/1 to 1/6 : Mr. P. R. Katneshwar Kar
(Senior Counsel).

...

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13144 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 12981 OF 2022

Bhagwat Damodar Patil

VERSUS

Damodhar Dadarao Bokade And Others

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 17.04.2026

PER COURT :

1. Stand over to 21.04.2026.
2. Interim order to continue until further order.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE]
JUDGE